HP0019, LD 17, item 1, 123rd Maine State Legislature Resolve, To Transfer the Cliff Island Wharf from the City of Portland to the Department of Transportation

PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Resolve, To Transfer the Cliff Island Wharf from the City of Portland to the Department of Transportation

Sec. 1 Transfer property. Resolved: That the Commissioner of Transportation is authorized to accept transfer of the Cliff Island Wharf located in the City of Portland from the City of Portland to the Department of Transportation.

SUMMARY

This resolve allows the Department of Transportation to accept the transfer of the Cliff Island Wharf from the City of Portland.